
November 2021
New Publications

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1130650
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150640
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149185
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150639
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114413
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140529
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1068998
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1154455
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1154238
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150651
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1155005
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062249
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062332


1XXX

Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

Contents

Art	 2

Economics and Management	 2

Education	 2

English Language and Literatures	 4

Film and Performance Studies	 5

German Language and Literatures	 5

History	 6

Law	 8

Linguistics	 10

Media and Communication	 12

Philosophy	 13

Political Science	 13

Romance Languages and Literatures	 14

Sociology	 17

Theology	 20

Index	 23

Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers	 24

Our Representatives – Print	 25

Our Representatives – eBooks	 26 Order online at www.peterlang.com, or send your 
order directly to orders@peterlang.com. 

All eBook prices are given as Single-User License (SUL). 
Multi-User Licenses are available for institutional 
customers and are calculated at twice the SUL price. 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

2Art Economics and Management Education

Florence Chantoury-Lacombe

Femme de pinceaux

Sofonisba Anguissola, une artiste 
maniériste (XVIe-XVIIe siècles)

S. Anguissola est une peintre italienne de 
la Renaissance, engagée comme peintre 
professionnelle à la cour d’Espagne. Louée 
pour ses inventions artistiques, elle est 
l’auteure d’une douzaine d’autoportraits. 
Ce livre aborde la construction de l’iden-
tité culturelle de l’artiste dans le contexte 
de l’histoire diplomatique de l’Italie es-
pagnole.

Friedrich Kalden

Performance Measurement in 
Shared Services

Empirical Evidence from European 
Multinational Companies

Shared Service Organizations (SSOs) are 
of growing relevance in research and cor-
porate. This study analyzes Performance 
Measurement System (PMS) design in 
SSOs and sheds light on its effectiveness. 
This empirical analysis yields practical 
PMS design recommendations for prac-
titioners working in a shared service en-
vironment.

Ulrike Emma Meißner

Nachhaltiges Human 
Resources Management

Personalprozesse ökonomisch, sozial 
und ökologisch gestalten

Diese Studie analysiert die Prozesse des 
nachhaltigen Human Resources Manage-
ments nach ökonomischen, sozialen und 
ökologischen Gesichtspunkten. Kosten- 
und Nutzenanalysen zeigen den Mehr-
wert dieser neu ausgerichteten Personal-
funktionen auf. Das Ergebnis ist ein in-
novatives Konzept zur nachhaltigen 
Gestaltung von Personalabläufen.

Gilberto Arriaza • Lyn Scott

Community-Owned 
Knowledge

The Promise of Collaborative Action 
Research

Community Owned Knowledge encour-
ages educational institutions across grade 
levels to incorporate all members into 
knowledge production, arguing that de-
veloping shared understandings, skills, 
dispositions, and reflective practices to-
gether as an organization fosters a shared 
sense of purpose that better delivers on 
the promises of a stated mission.

Bertrand Bergier

Retours gagnants

De la sortie sans diplôme au retour 
diplômant

N’est-il pas étonnant de voir des jeunes 
qui étaient pour certains dans une rela-
tion d’étrangeté sinon d’hostilité à l’École, 
qui avaient rompu avec celle-ci, jurant – 
un peu tôt – qu’on ne les y prendrait plus, 
revenir aux études, s’y tenir, et obtenir 
une première diplomation, faisant de ce 
retour un retour (académiquement) ga-
gnant ? L’improbable incarné constitue 
une figure stimulante pour le chercheur 
à condition toutefois de ne pas céder à l’il-
lusion héroïque ou à la tentation de l’ex-
ception méthodologique (Dobry). La pro-
babilité d’apparition de l’improbable n’est 
pas distribuée au hasard des apparte-
nances et des conditions sociales et contex-
tuelles. 

Bruxelles, 2021. 174 p., 62 ill. en couleurs,  
1 ill. n/b.

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-435-7

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-436-4

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2021. 436 pp., 67 fig. b/w, 71 tables.

Münsteraner Schriften zur Internationalen 
Unternehmensrechnung. Vol. 20

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85045-9

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86218-6

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

Berlin, 2022. 220 S., 14 farb. Abb., 4 s/w Abb.,  
28 Tab.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86728-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86777-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

New York, 2022. XXIV, 200 pp., 29 b/w ill.,  
1 color ill., 24 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8897-8

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8901-2

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8898-5

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Bruxelles, 2022. 234 p., 36 ill. n/b.

Exploration. Collection de la Société Suisse 
pour la Recherche en Education. Vol. 198

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1884-8

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1885-5

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1141761
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1156622
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149185
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157686
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1117792


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

3

John M. Heffron

The Rise of the South in 
American Thought and 
Education

The Rockefeller Years (1902-1917) and 
Beyond

The Rise of the South in American Thought 
and Education: The Rockefeller Years (1902-
1917), and Beyond documents the rise—
both real and imaginary—of the South 
in American thought and education at 
the close of the nineteenth and begin-
ning of the twentieth century. 

Érhise Rita Hofstetter (éds)

Le Bureau international 
d’éducation, matrice de 
l’internationalisme éducatif 
978-2-8076-1919-7

(Premier 20e siècle) Pour une charte 
des aspirations mondiales en matière 
éducative

Ce livre retrace la sociogenèse de l’inter-
nationalisme éducatif. Créé à Genève pour 
construire la paix par la science et l’édu-
cation, le Bureau international d’éduca-
tion devient sous la direction de Piaget 
la première institution intergouverne-
mentale en éducation puis lie ses desti-
nées à celles de l’Unesco en 1952.

Fang-Tzu Hsu • Peter Lownds (eds.)

Reading Comic Books 
Critically

How Japanese Comic Books Influence 
Taiwanese Students

Reading Comic Books Critically combines 
surveys, textual analyses, and interviews 
with students and educators about the 
appeal and potential educational value 
of manga in order to interrogate how the 
identities and positionalities of readers 
(Taiwanese teenagers in this study) inter-
sects with the ways that they are consum-
ing manga.

Delin Kong

Learning to Teach in 
Underserved Schools

A Socio-constructivist Perspective

This book discusses the student teachers’ 
professional learning outcomes, learn-
ing processes, and influencing factors of 
their learning in the context of under-
served schools in English language teacher 
education. 

Marta Kowalczuk-Walędziak

Building a Research-Rich 
Teaching Profession

The Promises and Challenges of 
Doctoral Studies as a Form of Teacher 
Professional Development

This book analyses the promises and chal-
lenges of doctoral studies as a form of 
teacher professional development. Draw-
ing on a study of 30 Polish teachers with 
PhDs, this text suggests that the doctor-
ate is an important vehicle for enhanc-
ing teachers’ knowledge and research 
skills, and, ultimately, building a research-
rich teaching profession.

New York, 2022. XII, 268 pp.

History of Schools and Schooling. Vol. 66

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9332-3

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9446-7

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Bruxelles, 2022. 706 p., 56 ill. en couleurs,  
36 ill. n/b, 15 tabl.

Exploration. Collection de la Société Suisse 
pour la Recherche en Education. Vol. 195

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1919-7

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.90 / € 59.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1920-3

New York, 2022. VIII, 148 pp.

Education and Struggle. Narrative, 
Dialogue, and the Political Production of 
Meaning. Vol. 23

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8847-3

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8848-0

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

New York, 2022. XVIII, 204 pp., 1 b/w ill.,  
20 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8601-1

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8687-5

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Berlin, 2021. 236 pp., 3 fig. b/w, 2 tables.

Higher Education Research and Policy.  
Vol. 10

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-66403-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-05513-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Education

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150651
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062250
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1154238
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114406
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1141770


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

4English Language and Literatures

Berlin, 2021. 290 pp., 1 fig. col., 9 fig. b/w.

Contributions to English and American 
Literary Studies (CEALS). Vol. 5

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82659-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85652-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Teona Micevska

Modernist Women Dandies

Poetry, Photography, Authorship

This study corrects wisdom that only men 
can be dandies. Revising dandyism to in-
clude women dandies offers new inter-
pretations of Edith Sitwell, Nancy Cunard, 
and Mina Loy, whose poetry and photog-
raphy feed into each other to produce 
queer authorial performances, redefin-
ing the synergy of dandyism and author-
ship in modernist literary culture.

Berlin, 2022. 168 pp.

Transatlantic Studies in British and North 
American Culture. Vol. 36

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86792-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86955-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Barbara Miceli

A ‘Fourth Way’ to Tell the Story

Fact and Fiction in Three Novels by 
Joyce Carol Oates

The study analyzes the factual and fic-
tional elements in three novels by Joyce 
Carol Oates. The innovative genre used, 
which separates itself from previous sim-
ilar forms of fact writing, aims to give a 
new voice to females who died in myste-
rious circumstances, and to provide a crit-
icism of contemporary American society 
and its treatment of women.

Berlin, 2021. 224 pp., 3 fig. col., 1 fig. b/w.

Contextualising Literature and Media.  
Vol. 3

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81556-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86815-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Magdalena Cieślak • Michał Lachman 
(eds.)

Literature and Media: 
Productive Intersections

This volume reflects on the complexity 
of relations between traditional and new 
media. The collected articles focus on the 
increasing dynamism of dependencies 
between literature, visual arts, and digi-
tal media. They analyse the evolutions of 
the media through which art is made 
available to the public.

Oxford, 2022. XXVI, 150 pp., 1 b/w table.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-505-1

CHF 54.– / €D 46.95 / €A 47.60 / € 43.30 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-506-8

CHF 54.– / €D 46.95 / €A 47.60 / € 43.30 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

Robin Burgess (eds.)

FRANCESCO ALGAROTTI

AN ESSAY ON THE OPERA (Saggio 
sopra l’opera in musica) The editions 
of 1755 and 1763

This book is the first translation into the 
English language of a comprehensive 
study of opera and its constituent parts 
by an accomplished writer of the Eight-
eenth Century. Francesco Algarotti was 
concerned with developing opera as drama 
and a move away from the elaborate for-
mality of the Baroque to a more natural-
istic style.

Berlin, 2022. 282 S.

Interkulturelle Pädagogik und 
postkoloniale Theorie. Bd. 9

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84794-7

CHF 60.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.40 / € 48.60 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 58.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86520-0

CHF 60.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.50 / € 48.60 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 58.95

Sofie Olbers

Theater im Fluchtkontext

Für ein widerspruchssensibles Re-
Präsentieren in der Kulturellen 
Bildung

Mit einer postkolonialen Perspektive wird 
die diskursive Praxis postdramatischer 
Theateraufführungen im Fluchtkontext 
untersucht. Das Repräsentationsdilemma 
des Flüchtlings zeigt aporetische Struk-
turen auf, die spielend infrage gestellt 
werden. Die Arbeit entwickelt eine für 
Widersprüche sensible Perspektive auf 
Kulturelle Bildung mit Geflüchteten.

Education

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150645
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1154455
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152353
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150315
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149187


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

5

Bern, 2021. 736 p.

Contacts. Vol. 5

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2891-3

CHF 127.– / €D 110.95 / €A 113.60 / € 103.30 /  

£ 83.– / US-$ 123.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2892-0

CHF 127.– / €D 110.95 / €A 113.60 / € 103.30 /  

£ 83.– / US-$ 123.95

Maryse Jacob

Réalisme magique et 
Poétologie dans l’œuvre 
lyrique de Peter Huchel

Peter Huchel (Berlin/Groß-Lichterfelde 
1903 – Staufen-en-Brisgau 1981) connaît 
la notoriété dès l’entre-deux-guerres. Di-
recteur artistique à Radio-Berlin (Est) 
après la guerre, il dirige la revue Sinn und 
Form de 1945 à 1962. Limogé et assigné à 
résidence, il ne peut émigrer à l’Ouest 
qu’en 1971.

Berlin, 2022. 304 S., 1 s/w Abb., 2 Tab.

Historisch-kritische Arbeiten zur 
deutschen Literatur. Bd. 66

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82484-9

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86390-9

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Onur Kemal Bazarkaya (Hrsg.)

Exitstrategien

Suizid in der deutschsprachigen 
Literatur des 20. und 21. Jahrhunderts

Bislang blieb die Suizidthematik in der 
deutschsprachigen Gegenwartsliteratur 
weitgehend unterbelichtet. Und auch was 
den Suizid in der Literatur des 20. Jahr-
hunderts betrifft, erscheint die (Re-)Lek-
türe bekannter und unbekannterer Texte 
durchaus lohnenswert. Beides definiert 
den literaturwissenschaftlichen Anspruch 
dieses Bandes. 

Berlin, 2021. 360 S., 12 farb. Abb., 59 s/w Abb., 
63 Tab.

DaZ und DaF in der Diskussion. Bd. 15

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85236-1

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85831-8

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Gunel Babayeva

Deutsch als Fremdsprache in 
Aserbaidschan

Die Monografie liefert erstmals einen um-
fassenden Einblick in das Bildungssystem 
Aserbaidschans. Im Zentrum stehen da-
bei die detaillierte, wissenschaftlich fun-
dierte Analyse und Beschreibung von 
Praktiken zur Vermittlung von Deutsch 
als Fremdsprache an Schulen, Hochschu-
len und Universitäten in Aserbaidschan.

New York, 2022. VIII, 172 pp., 1 b/w ill.

Cultural Media Studies. Vol. 3

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7033-1

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7032-4

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7034-8

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Magalí Daniela Pérez Riedel (eds.)

Transmedia and Public 
Representation

Transgender People in Film and 
Television

This book investigates how contempo-
rary media represent transgender and 
gender non-conforming people. Authors 
in this edited collection analyze the most 
popular films and television shows of all 
times and find how much (and how little) 
media portrayals of trans folks have 
changed or remained stagnant in the past 
20 years.

New York, 2022. XX, 186 pp., 12 b/w ill., 12 
tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9170-1

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9171-8

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Peter D. Usher

Shakespeare’s Knowledge of 
Astronomy and the Birth of 
Modern Cosmology

“Hamlet” and other plays by Shakespeare 
are allegories for the major theories of 
cosmology extant during the poet’s life-
time. Shakespeare writes of the compe-
tition between Earth-centered and Sun-
centered cosmologies, and between plan-
etary systems in bounded and infinite 
space. 

English Language and 
Literatures Film and Performance Studies German Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140539
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1068998
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152344
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1151140
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149173


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

6

Berlin, 2022. 462 S.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte / 
Civilizations and History / Civilisations et 
Histoire. Bd. 71

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86605-4

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86606-1

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

David Bordiehn

Manfred Gerlach, LDP(D) – Eine 
politische Biographie

Die Biographie zeichnet Karriere und Wir-
ken des umstrittenen Blockparteivorsit-
zenden der LDPD und letzten Staatsrats-
vorsitzenden der DDR nach und kommt 
zum überraschenden Befund: gerade Man-
fred Gerlachs non-konformes, »SED-kri-
tisches« Auftreten leistete einen eigenen, 
von der SED einkalkulierten, systemsta-
bilisierenden Beitrag.

Berlin, 2021. 186 pp., 3 fig. b/w, 9 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86471-5

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86472-2

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Patrizia Battilani • Carlos Larrinaga 
Rodríguez (eds.)

Coastal Tourism in Southern 
Europe in the XXth century

New economy and material culture

Tourism constitutes one of the most im-
portant economic and social activities in 
contemporary societies. This book deals 
with this tourism in a very specific geo-
graphical space and focusing on the dif-
ferent pillars of sustainability.

Berlin, 2021. 268 S.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85945-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85923-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Maria Sass • Doris Sava (Hrsg.)

Jenseits des Eisernen Vorhangs

Literaturvermittlung und 
Literaturproduktion in Rumänien 
(1945–1989)

Der Sammelband ist bemüht, weitläufige 
sozialhistorische Zusammenhänge des 
Literaturbetriebs und die äußerst schwie-
rigen Umstände der Selbstentfaltung und 
Schaffensbedingungen rumäniendeut-
scher Autorinnen und Autoren jenseits 
des Eisernen Vorhangs zu erhellen.

Berlin, 2021. 342 S., 2 s/w Abb., 1 Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84779-4

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86743-3

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Monika Leipelt-Tsai

Poetik der Demenz – 
Gedächtnis, Gender und Genre 
in Demenz-Erzählungen der 
Gegenwart

Untersucht werden Demenz-Romane u. 
-Erzählungen von A. Geiger, H. Königs-
dorf, T. Jens, R. Quadflieg, M. Suter, U. 
Draesner, J. Bernlef, H. Cixous bezüglich 
Geschlecht, Gender u. Genre sowie die 
Begriffsgeschichte von «Demenz». Zwi-
schen neurowissenschaftlichem u. lite-
rarischem Diskurs stört «Demenz» die 
Wissens-Ordnungen u. -Hierarchien der 
Moderne.

Bern, 2022. 326 S., 23 s/w Abb., 23 Tab.

Perspektiven der Germanistik und 
Komparatistik in Spanien / Perspectivas de 
la germanística y la literatura comparada 
en España. Bd. 19

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4096-0

CHF 84.– / €D 73.95 / €A 75.20 / € 68.30 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4407-4

CHF 84.– / €D 73.95 / €A 75.20 / € 68.30 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

Isabella Leibrandt • Kathrin Jahn • 
Irene Doval (Hrsg.)

Arbeitswelten von gestern bis 
heute

Neue Studien in der Germanistik, 
Übersetzungswissenschaft und DaF

Das Thema Arbeitswelten wird anhand 
literarischer und kultureller Beitrags-
schwerpunkte beleuchtet: Der frühe Ka-
pitalismus, die NS-Zwangsarbeit sowie 
der Mythos der Arbeitsoptimierung. Aus 
der DaF-Perspektive wird das Kulturphä-
nomen Arbeit von einem ästhetisch-lite-
rarischen Ansatz untersucht.

HistoryGerman Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1154231
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1151126
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152346
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150652
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1155005


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

7

Berlin, 2022. 160 S., 1 s/w Abb., 1 Tab.

Kieler Werkstücke. Reihe A: Beiträge zur 
schleswig-holsteinischen und 
skandinavischen Geschichte. Bd. 59

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86371-8

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.90 / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86392-3

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 36.– / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

Jan Ocker

Arbeit, Friede, Brot?

Die agrarische Kultivierung des 
Truppenübungsplatzes Lockstedt 
(1920–1930)

Die Studie widmet sich der «Rentenguts-
sache Lockstedter Lager» und beleuchtet 
die zwischen 1920 und 1930 vollzogene 
landwirtschaftliche Besiedlung des Trup-
penübungsplatzes Lockstedt in der preu-
ßischen Provinz Schleswig-Holstein als 
regionales Beispiel für die agrarische Kul-
tivierung in der Weimarer Republik.

New York, 2022. VIII, 126 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8528-1

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8644-8

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Qian Gao

History and Memory in the 
Marketplace

Cultural Representations of Mid-20th 
Century China

This book captures the main modes of 
“romanticized” memories about the Chi-
nese Great Proletarian Cultural Revolu-
tion. It draws on major literary, filmic and 
digital presentations, as well as the cul-
tural marketplace, to devote attention to 
the memories that are eroticized, nostal-
gic, digitized and commodified.

Berlin, 2022. 220 S., 76 s/w Abb.

Neue Forschungen zur ostmittel- und 
südosteuropäischen Geschichte / New 
Researches on East Central and South East 
European History / Recherches nouvelles 
sur l'histoire de l'Europe centrale et 
orientale. Bd. 12

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86288-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86292-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Ioana Florea

Die Banater-deutsche 
Sportpresse der Jahre 1934/35

Ein Intermezzo in der Presse 
Rumäniens der Zwischenkriegszeit

Die Entwicklung der Sportbewegung im 
multikulturellen Banat der 1930er Jahre 
ist Folge der Industrialisierung. Das Buch 
behandelt Themen wie Berufssportler-
tum, Turn- gegen Sportbewegung, Natio-
nalismus und internationale Öffnung, 
Konservativismus und Modernität, Frauen 
im Sport, die nationalsozialistisch ge-
prägte Ideologisierung der Sportpresse.

New York, 2022. VI, 296 p., 4 blanco/negro.

en rústica	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9034-6

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9044-5

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Emilio Crenzel • Camillo Robertini 
(eds)

Historia y Memoria de la 
represión contra los 
trabajadores en Argentina

Consentimiento, oposición y vida 
cotidiana (1974-1983)

Este libro examina, a través de diversos 
casos de estudio, las diversas actitudes 
sociales de los trabajadores argentinos 
ante la represión sufrida durante los años 
setenta en la Argentina, en especial bajo 
la última dictadura militar.

Oxford, 2022. XXIV, 302 pp., 24 fig. col.,  
54 fig. b/w.

The City as Place. Emotions, Experiences, 
and Meanings. Vol. 1

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-581-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-797-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Laura Bowie

The Streets Echoed with 
Chants

The Urban Experience of Post-War 
West Berlin

How did the post-war context of West Ber-
lin in the 1960s impact the student pro-
test movement in the city? This book seeks 
to understand how the world was viewed 
by the students and how the urban space 
they were living in influenced their po-
litical viewpoint. 

History

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152580
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1153915
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1154452
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1151134
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1159553


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

8LawHistory

Berlin, 2021. 262 S.

Internationalrechtliche Studien. Beiträge 
zum Internationalen Privatrecht, zum 
Einheitsrecht und zur Rechtsvergleichung. 
Bd. 81

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86662-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86664-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Jeannette Hamm

Die materielle Gültigkeit von 
internationalen 
Gerichtsstandsvereinbarungen

Auch nach Schaffung einer eigenen Kol-
lisionsnorm in Art. 25 Brüssel Ia-VO bleibt 
die Bestimmung der materiellen Gültig-
keit internationaler Gerichtsstandsver-
einbarungen Quelle erheblicher Rechts-
unsicherheit. Die Autorin widmet sich de 
lege lata sowie de lege ferenda den Mög-
lichkeiten, die zur Lösung des rechtlichen 
Problems in Betracht kommen

Berlin, 2021. 230 S.

Lex et Res Publica. Polish Legal and 
Political Studies. Bd. 20

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86158-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86164-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Francisco J. Campos Zamora

Das Problem der Begründung 
richterlicher Entscheidungen.

Eine Analyse auf der Grundlage der 
Theorie der juristischen 
Argumentation

Die Untersuchung behandelt die Frage ob 
und wie die Argumentationsmodelle das 
Problem der juristischen Begründung lö-
sen können. Sie macht auf Grundzüge ei-
ner Theorie aufmerksam, die die Erfolge 
der Argumentationsmodelle kombiniert 
und Aspekte der Rechtssoziologie sowie 
ethisch wertvolle Aspekte und linguisti-
sche Aspekte berücksichtigt.

Berlin, 2021. 488 S.

Schriften zum internationalen Privat- und 
Verfahrensrecht. Bd. 26

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85969-8

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86899-7

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Lea-Ariane Felicitas Blenk

Der Acte Clair in der deutschen 
Rechtsprechung zum 
Europäischen 
Zivilprozessrecht

Untersuchungsgegenstand ist die Vorla-
gepraxis der deutschen Gerichte im Be-
reich des Europäischen Zivilprozessrechts. 
Die Arbeit wendet sich vom formellen 
Acte Clair-Begriff aus der CILFIT-Recht-
sprechung des EuGH ab und schlägt eine 
materielle Acte Clair-Prüfung vor. Dabei 
soll von den Gerichten Telos und Indivi-
dualrechtsschutz analysiert werden. 

New York, 2022. VIII, 296 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7777-4

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7778-1

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Zhengang Wang

Borderland, Border Affairs and 
Frontier Politics

A Multidimensional Study of 
Academic Research by Republican 
Era Chinese Scholars on the 
Southwest Borderland

The book explores the historical situa-
tion of the investigation and research of 
the southwestern frontier of China, mainly 
Xikang, Tibet, Yunnan, and Guangxi, by 
the scholars of the Republic of China. 

Berlin, 2021. 334 S., 9 s/w Abb., 8 Tab.

Norwegische Beiträge zur Germanistik.  
Bd. 3

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84943-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86062-5

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Thomas Sirges

Die deutschen 
Friedensnobelpreiskandidaten 
in der Zeit des 
Nationalsozialismus 1934–1945

Das Buch stellt die deutschen Kandida-
ten für den Friedensnobelpreis von 1934 
bis 1945 vor und beleuchtet die Hinter-
gründe und Begleitumstände ihrer Kan-
didatur.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157689
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150639
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157692
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152585
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149179


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

9

Bruxelles, 2021. 250 pp., 13 fig. col., 7 tables.

Générations futures, Paix et 
Environnement / Future generations, 
Peace and the Environment. Collection de 
la Chaire Normandie pour la Paix / 
Normandy Chair for Peace Series. Vol. 3

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1975-3

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.– /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1976-0

Michel Prieur • Christophe Bastin • Ali 
Mekouar

Measuring the Effectivity of 
Environmental Law

Legal Indicators for Sustainable 
Development

This book presents a new method for 
measuring the effectiveness of national 
and international environmental law. It 
is the result of four years of research and 
experimentation to develop a way to con-
struct legal indicators. The only existing 
environmental indicators measure only 
statistical, scientific or economic data.

Berlin, 2021. 756 S.

Bochumer Schriften zum Steuerrecht.  
Bd. 42

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86562-0

CHF 136.– / €D 117.95 / €A 120.30 / € 109.40 /  

£ 89.– / US-$ 131.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87068-6

CHF 136.– / €D 116.95 / €A 120.30 / € 109.40 /  

£ 89.– / US-$ 131.95

Dominik Ortwald

Steuererklärungspflicht und 
Verfahrensleistungsfähigkeit

Eine Untersuchung im 
Steuerverfahren und 
Steuerstrafverfahren unter 
besonderer Berücksichtigung der 
Digitalisierung des 
Besteuerungsverfahrens

Der Steuerpflichtige darf sich im Steuer-
verfahren und Steuerstrafverfahren nicht 
Nachteilen gegenübersehen, wenn er über 
seine Verfahrensleistungsfähigkeit hin-
aus belastet ist. Die Steuererklärungsfor-
mulare, die Verwaltungsvorschriften dar-
stellen, können die Belastungen durch 
Verfahrenspflichten abmildern.

Berlin, 2021. 504 S.

Studien zum Europäischen und 
Internationalen Wirtschaftsrecht / Studies 
in European and International Economic 
Law. Bd. 23

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86186-8

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86533-0

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

Laurette Jessica Sarah Muchow

Die Bedeutung materiell 
zwingenden Rechts für den 
Abschluss von 
Schiedsvereinbarungen

Materiell zwingendes Recht, die Schieds-
vereinbarung, die ordre public Kontrolle, 
Termingeschäfts- und Differenzeinwand, 
Handelsvertreterrecht, Wettbewerbs-
recht, AGB-Kontrolle, schweizerisches 
und englisches Schiedsverfahrensrecht, 
die Anwendungspflicht von Eingriffsnor-
men für Schiedsrichter, die Umgehung 
materiell zwingenden Rechts

Berlin, 2021. 236 S., 1 s/w Abb.

Bochumer Studien zum Stiftungswesen. 
Bd. 17

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85172-2

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86989-5

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Caroline Krezer

Die Stiftung von Todes wegen 
im erbrechtlichen Konfliktfall

Die Arbeit behandelt die Frage, wer bei 
einer Stiftung von Todes wegen in der 
Schwebephase zwischen Tod des Erblas-
sers und Anerkennung der Stiftung Rechts-
träger des Nachlasses ist. Sie stellt dar-
über hinaus die im Rahmen des Anerken-
nungsverfahrens bestehenden 
Herausforderungen dar und zeigt hier-
für praxisnahe Lösungen auf. 

Berlin, 2021. 264 S.

Schriften zum Medien-, Urheber- und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 31

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84830-2

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86992-5

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Meike Kirschner

Widerruf von Einwilligungen 
beim Recht am eigenen Bild

Im Zeitalter der „Bilderflut machen sich 
Abgebildete häufig keine Gedanken dar-
über, dass sie zu einem späteren Zeitpunkt 
mit der Veröffentlichung oder Verbrei-
tung einer sie zeigenden Personenauf-
nahme nicht mehr einverstanden sein 
könnten. Ein mit der Einwilligung nach 
§ 22 KUG korrespondierendes Recht zum 
Widerruf hat bislang jedoch keine gesetz-
liche Verankerung gefunden. Dies führt 
zu erheblicher Rechtsunsicherheit, was 
sich auch an der Vielzahl der divergieren-
den Entscheidungen in der Praxis bemerk-
bar macht. Die Autorin untersucht, ob die 
Kodifizierung eines mit § 22 KUG korre-
spondierenden Widerrufrechts vor dem 
Hintergrund der hohen Bedeutung des 
Persönlichkeitsrechts erforderlich ist. 

Law

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157334
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157337
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114411
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157341
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150311


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

10

Oxford, 2022. VIII, 298 pp., 3 fig. col., 6 fig. b/w, 
3 tables.

Language, Migration and Identity. Vol. 4

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-825-4

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-585-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Anita Auer • Jennifer Thorburn (eds.)

Approaches to Migration, 
Language and Identity

The current volume foregrounds the use 
of different methods for the study of mi-
gration, language and identity. It brings 
together studies from fields such as eth-
nology, linguistics, literature and reli-
gious studies.

Berlin, 2021. 402 S., 13 s/w Abb.

Saarbrücker Studien zum Privat- und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 103

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85044-2

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86773-0

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Cynthia Staiger

Die lauterkeitsrechtliche 
Impressumspflicht in 
Vertriebssystemen

Die Arbeit beleuchtet die vielfältigen Aus-
legungs- und Anwendungsprobleme der 
sog. lauterkeitsrechtlichen Impressums-
pflicht (§ 5a Abs. 2, Abs. 3 Nr. 2 UWG 2015) 
in Vertriebssystemen. Die praxisgerech-
ten Ergebnisse bringen die Verbraucher- 
und Unternehmerinteressen in angemes-
senen Ausgleich. Sie können werbenden 
Unternehmen als Orientierung dienen.

Berlin, 2021. 690 S.

Rechtshistorische Reihe. Bd. 495

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86140-0

CHF 139.– / €D 119.95 / €A 123.30 / € 112.10 /  

£ 92.– / US-$ 135.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86190-5

CHF 139.– / €D 119.95 / €A 123.30 / € 112.10 /  

£ 92.– / US-$ 135.95

Werner Schubert (Hrsg.)

Strafverfolgung in der 
Bundesrepublik Deutschland 
und in Berlin (West)

Teil 2: Die Niederschriften der 
Tagungen der Generalstaatsanwälte 
von 1964-1973

Die Niederschriften der Generalstaatsan-
wälte erschließen umfassend die Straf-
verfolgungspraxis der Bundesrepublik 
Deutschland und Westberlins. Themen 
waren u.a. Stellung der Staatsanwaltschaft, 
Straßenverkehrsstrafrecht, Zentrale Stel-
len in Ludwigsburg und Salzgitter, Tätig-
keit des Verfassungsschutzes, Ausschrei-
tungen bei Demonstrationen.

Berlin, 2021. 164 S.

Frankfurter kriminalwissenschaftliche 
Studien. Bd. 167

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86735-8

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87053-2

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Prof. Dr. Cornelius Prittwitz Marco 
Schaum (Hrsg.)

Verfassungsrechtliche 
Grenzen einer Vorverlagerung 
der Strafbarkeit dargestellt am 
Beispiel der omissio libera in 
causa bei § 266a Abs. 1 StGB

Verfassungsrechtliche Grenzen einer Vor-
verlagerung der Strafbarkeit dargestellt 
am Beispiel der Vorrangrechtsprechung 
des BGH unter Anwendung der omissio 
libera in causa bei § 266a Abs. 1 StGB

Bruxelles, 2021. 274 p., 13 il. en color, 7 tablas.

Générations futures, Paix et 
Environnement / Future generations, 
Peace and the Environment. Collection de 
la Chaire Normandie pour la Paix / 
Normandy Chair for Peace Series. Tomo 4

en rústica	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1991-3

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.– /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1992-0

Michel Prieur • Christophe Bastin • Ali 
Mekouar

Midiendo la efectividad del 
derecho ambiental

Indicadores jurídicos para el 
desarrollo sostenible

Este ensayo ofrece un nuevo método cien-
tífico para evaluar con precisión los hue-
cos, avances y retrocesos en la aplicación 
efectiva del derecho ambiental nacional 
e internacional, con indicadores jurídi-
cos específicos diseñados como herra-
mientas innovadoras de toma de decisio-
nes, en particular para llevar a cabo re-
formas legislativas apropiadas.

Law Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114413
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157831
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069091
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152578
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149189


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

11

Berlin, 2021. 292 pp., 38 fig. b/w, 6 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86791-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86813-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Małgorzata Haładewicz-Grzelak • 
Marta Bogusławska-Tafelska (eds.)

Intersubjective Plateaus in 
Language and Communication

This volume addresses human commu-
nication as a phenomenon, with a par-
ticular focus on “intersubjective plateaus’. 
It explores the ecological aspect of inter-
subjectivity as a facet of communication. 
It will appeal to linguists, philosophers, 
practitioners and teachers of intercul-
tural communication, and sign language 
practitioners and ethnographers.

Bern, 1997, 2005, 2011. Teil 1: 252 S., 28 Graf. ; 
Teil 2: 516 S.

Schweizer Asiatische Studien / Etudes 
asiatique suisses. Studienhefte / Cahiers. 
Bd. 19

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4433-3

CHF 56.60 / €D 36.38 / €A 38.12 / € 34.65 /  

£ 31.50 / US-$ 53.40

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0351-0527-8

CHF 56.60 / €D 40.95 / €A 38.12 / € 36.38 /  

£ 31.50 / US-$ 53.50

Robert H. Gassmann • Wolfgang Behr

Grammatik des 
Antikchinesischen

Begleitband zu Antikchinesisch - Ein 
Lehrbuch in zwei Teilen, 4. Ausgabe

Um eine stufengerechte Didaktik mit ak-
tiven Spracherwerbsmustern für die 
Grundstrukturen zu gewährleisten wie 
auch um die Menge an Grammatik und 
Vokabular zu kontrollieren, werden im 
Rahmen des terminologisch und relatio-
nal geschlossenen Korrespondenzsystems 
der Fünf-Elementen-Lehre die grundlegen-
den Syntaxmuster eingeübt und erste An-
näherungen an das phonologische Sy-
stem ermöglicht.

Berlin, 2021. 372 pp., 1 fig. col., 15 fig. b/w,  
7 tables.

Potsdam Linguistic Investigations. 
Potsdamer Linguistische Untersuchungen 
/ Recherches Linguistiques à Potsdam.  
Vol. 34

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81160-3

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86328-2

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Steven L. Franks • Alan H. Timberlake • 
Anna W. Wietecka (eds.)

Selected Proceedings of the 
14th Meeting of the Slavic 
Linguistics Society

In Honor of Peter Kosta

The volume presents fifteen papers from 
diverse areas of Slavic linguistics, includ-
ing syntax and semantics, both synchronic 
and diachronic.

Berlin, 2021. 246 S., 9 s/w Abb., 3 Tab.

Schriften zur diachronen und synchronen 
Linguistik. Bd. 25

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85337-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85540-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Małgorzata Derecka

Patchworkdeutsch – 
Sprachlich-kulturelle 
Interferenz in den Songtexten 
von Haftbefehl

Die Sprache befindet sich im ständigen 
Wandel und steht nicht mehr ausschließ-
lich im Dienst des bloßen Informations-
austausches. Die gegenwärtige deutsche 
Sprache ist spielerisch, unterhaltsam, pro-
vozierend und mit all ihren möglichen 
inneren und äußeren Einflüssen einfach 
ein unter dem Einfluss vieler Fremdspra-
chen entstandenes Patchwork-Gebilde. 

Bern, 2022. 340 pp., 27 fig. b/w, 136 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 287

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4227-8

CHF 114.– / €D 97.95 / €A 100.70 / € 91.60 /  

£ 75.– / US-$ 110.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4443-2

CHF 114.– / €D 97.95 / €A 101.20 / € 92.– /  

£ 75.– / US-$ 110.95

Sofía Bemposta-Rivas

Verb-governed infinitival 
complementation in the recent 
history of English

The aim of this monograph is to contrib-
ute to the existing literature by model-
ling the variation in relation to a selec-
tion of verbs that govern to- and bare-in-
finite complements in the recent history 
of American and British English.

Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1160004
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069049
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152352
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1054451
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157332


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

12

New York, 2021. XII, 210 pp., 1 b/w ill., 1 table.

Lifespan Communication. Children, 
Families, and Aging. Vol. 16

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7570-1

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7569-5

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7571-8

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Tina A. Coffelt (eds.)

Interpersonal Sexual 
Communication across the 
Lifespan

This volume traces curious children, ea-
ger adolescents, exploring adults, com-
mitted partners, and vibrant elderly in 
their negotiation of sexual development 
and changes in relationships. It empha-
sizes communication research dispersed 
across several disciplines and would be 
of value to students in sexual communi-
cation or human sexuality courses.

Bruxelles, 2021. 350 p., 26 ill. n/b, 16 tabl.

Etudes contrastives / Contrastive Studies. 
Description, appropriation et traduction 
des langues et des cultures / Description, 
appropriation and translation of languages 
and cultures. Vol. 16

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1680-6

CHF 61.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.90 / € 49.– /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1681-3

CHF 61.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.90 / € 49.– /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 59.95

Sheila Vieira de Camargo Grillo • 
Sandrine Reboul-Touré • Maria 
Glushkova (éds)

Analyse du discours et 
comparaison : enjeux 
théoriques et méthodologiques

L’analyse du discours contrastive fait 
converger la comparaison des discours 
dans différentes langues et cultures. Ce 
cadre théorique explore des catégories 
issues de l’analyse du discours française 
et des travaux de Bakhtine et s’interroge 
sur la comparaison d’un point de vue théo-
rique et méthodologique dans le domaine 
des sciences du langage.

Berlin, 2022. 264 S., 9 s/w Abb., 26 Tab.

Potsdam Linguistic Investigations. 
Potsdamer Linguistische Untersuchungen 
/ Recherches Linguistiques à Potsdam.  
Bd. 35

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85788-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86475-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Viktor Tichák

Aspekt und Erfolg: Eine 
kontrastive Analyse 
aspektualer Relationen von 
tschechischen und deutschen 
Verbpaaren

Im Fokus der Studie steht die Relation 
zwischen zielgerichteten Aktivitätsver-
ben und Verben, die den Erfolg dieser Ak-
tivität ausdrücken. Die Beziehung wird 
im Kontext der Forschung zum Aspekt, 
Aktionsart und Verbalcharakter darge-
legt und die Situation in zweischprachi-
gen Wörterbüchern und in den Überset-
zungen Tschechisch-&gt;Deutsch be-
schrieben.

Berlin, 2021. 412 S., 20 farb. Abb., 70 s/w Abb., 
44 Tab.

Variolingua. Nonstandard – Standard – 
Substandard. Bd. 53

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85742-7

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86414-2

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Giuliana Regnoli

Accent Variation in Indian 
English

A Folk Linguistic Study

This is the first major sociolinguistic work 
on Indian diasporic communities in Ger-
many. The study shows that metalanguage 
allows to understand what sociolingui-
stic stereotypes are at stake in diasporic 
communities and what criteria are made 
use of in such discriminations.

Berlin, 2022. 496 pp.

Cross-Roads. Studies in Culture, Literary 
Theory, and History. Vol. 27

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84677-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86312-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Agnieszka Kluba • Jakob Ziguras

The Prose Poem As a (Non)
Genre

A Polish Case Study

The book provides a comprehensive sum-
mary of the existing approaches to the 
prose poem and offers an original con-
ception of it, remaining close to the po-
etic texts by following the intricate line 
of development of the prose poem, in 
Modern Polish and European literary his-
tory and literary genre theory.

Linguistics Media and Communication

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140526
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114391
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150643
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140554
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1148434


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

13Media and Communication Philosophy Political Science

New York, 2021. XIV, 210 pp., 5 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8828-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8825-1

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Michael Haas

The Politics of Lockdowns, 
Masks, and Vaccines

The Trump Administration and the 
Coronavirus

Why did Washington fail in handling the 
coronavirus pandemic, from the Trump 
White House and federal government to 
the role of state governments, and the se-
vere impact upon the American people? 
This book examines the critical impor-
tance of the clash between politicians and 
scientists in failing to adequately address 
the encroaching pandemic.

Berlin, 2021. 266 pp., 3 fig. col., 55 tables.

Studies in Politics, Security and Society. 
Vol. 43

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86682-5

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86933-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Jan Ryszard Garlicki

Political Participation Capital

The book discusses the issue of the cor-
relation between social capital and polit-
ical participation. The reader is given an 
extensive overview of the social capital 
term as well as the conventional and un-
conventional political participation terms 
including the historical conceptualiza-
tion of the paradigm as well as its mod-
ern interpretations.

Bruxelles, 2021. 420 p., 10 il. blanco/negro,  
2 tablas.

Cuadernos de Yuste. Tomo 12

en rústica	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1880-0

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.80 / € 58.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1881-7

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.80 / € 58.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

Jesús Baigorri • Jürgen Elvert (eds)

La modernización y 
gobernanza del proyecto 
europeo en un marco plural 
con valores y objetivos 
compartidos The European 
Project’s Modernisation and 
Governance in a Plural 
Framework with Shared Values 
and Goals

Este libro recoge las contribuciones rea-
lizadas al Seminario Doctoral en el Real 
Monasterio de Yuste por la Fundación 
Yuste (2019). Su contenido cubre diferen-
tes áreas de investigación, entre las cua-
les se observan las líneas propuestas en 
el título de la publicación desde una pers-
pectiva tan rica como diversa.

New York, 2022. XXII, 246 pp., 1 b/w ill.

Currents in Media, Social and Religious 
Movements in the Middle East. Vol. 3

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9090-2

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9091-9

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Kipton E. Jensen (eds.)

Preston King

History, Toleration, and Friendship

This book celebrates the remarkable ca-
reer of Dr. Preston King, an African Amer-
ican political philosopher with an inter-
national reputation. The chapters in this 
volume explore History, Toleration, and 
Friendship, as three seminal themes run-
ning through Preston King’s sizeable 
oeuvre.

Berlin, 2021. 376 S., 9 farb. Abb., 51 s/w Abb.,  
9 Tab.

Studien zum Theater, Film und Fernsehen. 
Bd. 46

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81808-4

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-82846-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Tobias Sachsenweger

Alkoholismus im DDR-
Dokumentarfilm – Regie 
Eduard Schreiber

Eine filmhistorische Mikrostudie zur 
(ost-)deutschen Mediengeschichte

Die Studie bearbeitet ein Kapitel der Do-
kumentarfilmgeschichte der ehemaligen 
DDR. Im Mittelpunkt steht dabei das do-
kumentarische Werk des Regisseurs 
Eduard Schreiber vor und nach 1989. An-
hand der beiden Dokumentarfilme Ab-
hängig (1983) und Rückfällig (1988) ana-
lysiert der Autor den nicht-fiktionalen 
Umgang mit der Alkoholismusthematik.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062332
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1159998
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114397
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140586
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062204


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

14

Oxford, 2022. XVI, 316 pp.

Modern French Identities. Vol. 143

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-273-3

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-274-0

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

Carole Bourne-Taylor • Sara-Louise 
Cooper (eds.)

Variations on the Ethics of 
Mourning in Modern 
Literature in French

How does modern writing in French grap-
ple with the present absence and absent 
presence of lost loved ones? This book ex-
plores the question from the Revolution 
to the COVID pandemic, showing how 
mourning blurs the boundaries between 
the personal and the historical, the aes-
thetic and the ethical.

Berlin, 2022. 256 p., 2 il. en color,  
7 il. blanco/negro.

Bonner romanistische Arbeiten. Tomo 123

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83755-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86507-1

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Emilio Blanco • Mechthild Albert (eds)

Pecados sociales en el 
Renacimiento

El volumen analiza pecados profesiona-
les y sociales en el Renacimiento a través 
de la codificación de diversas prácticas 
desviadas en libros y géneros coetáneos. 
Estudiando estas conductas reprobadas, 
se espera observar cómo la acumulación 
de pecados individuales alcanzan una ca-
tegoría social, contribuyendo al estudio 
de la cultura renacentista.

New York, 2021. XXVIII, 304 pp., 1 table.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7200-7

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9020-9

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

Yongnian Zheng

The China Model

Experience and Challenges

This book discusses the different aspects 
of the China model, ranging from eco-
nomic growth, social development, cen-
tral-local relations to the development of 
internal pluralism, the rise of civil soci-
ety and rural democracy.

Berlin, 2021. 132 pp., 18 fig. b/w, 8 tables.

Studies in Politics, Security and Society. 
Vol. 39

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85700-7

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85729-8

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

Alina Petra Marinescu

Manipulation in the 
Disclosure of the Securitate 
Files

The Case of Mona Muscă

The object of the present study is the anal-
ysis of how the media presented the in-
formation when the Securitate files were 
exposed. To illustrate the extent to which 
the reports were made objectively, or ma-
nipulated public opinion, the author chose 
to analyze one of the most controversial 
cases, that of Mona Muscă.

Berlin, 2022. 376 pp., 5 fig. b/w.

Studies in Politics, Security and Society. 
Vol. 44

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86997-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86676-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Mirosław Karwat

Theory of Provocation

In Light of Political Science

Provocation is a peculiar, manipulating 
form of political influence. It involves ar-
tificial triggering of events, attitudes and 
human behaviours and one-sided deter-
mination of disputable issues requiring 
agreement. The author presents real-world 
examples to illuminate the various intri-
cacies of this concept, its applications, 
aims, and much more.

Political Science Romance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150303
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069071
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140670
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1151138
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150647


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

15

Bruxelles, 2021. 278 p., 6 ill. b/n.

Liminaires – Passages interculturels.  
Vol. 49

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1672-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1673-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Alejandro Patat • Brigitte Poitrenaud-
Lamesi

Passeurs

La letteratura italiana del Secondo 
Novecento fuori d’Italia: ricezione e 
immaginario (1945-1989)

A partire dal 2018 un gruppo di italiani-
sti si riunisce in diverse univer-sità euro-
pee per discutere attorno alla ricezione e 
all’immaginario della letteratura italiana 
del Secondo Novecento (1945-1989) fuori 
d’Italia. L’obiettivo è tracciare una mappa 
che analizzi ed interpreti - a partire da al-
cuni casi specifici - che cosa è successo 
quando quella letteratura è entrata in 
contatto con altri sistemi culturali del 
mondo anglofono, germanofono, franco-
fono e ispanofono. 

Berlin, 2021. 264 p., 10 ill. n/b, 2 tabl.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts / 
Studi di Lingua, Letteratura e Arte. Vol. 43

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84530-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85175-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Joanna Jereczek-Lipińska • Mirosław 
Trybisz • Izabela Pozierak-Trybisz • 
Joanna Drzazgowska (éds)

La Globalisation 
communicationnelle

Les enjeux linguistiques

L’ouvrage fait part des échanges et ré-
flexions sur le thème de globalisation 
communicationnelle. Son but est décrire 
ce réel de globalisation, vérifier si l’an-
glais lingua franca est l’instrument d’uni-
fication, voir quelle est l’importance ac-
cordée à l’aspect purement pragmatique 
de la langue face à ses subtilités séman-
tiques.

Berlin, 2021. 400 S., 5 farb. Abb.

Literatur – Kultur – Ökonomie / Literature 
– Culture – Economy. Bd. 8

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-80505-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85893-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Kurt Hahn • Marita Liebermann 
(Hrsg.)

Finanznarrative als 
Krisennarrative

Literarische und filmische 
Modellierungen «kapitaler» 
Erschütterungen in der Romania

Das Faszinosum des Kapitals gibt seit je-
her zu denken, zu verzweifeln und zu er-
zählen. Der Band widmet sich der krisen-
haften Modellierung verschiedener Fi-
nanznarrative. Im literarhistorischen 
Durchgang von Früher Neuzeit bis in die 
Gegenwart werden dabei symptomati-
sche Konflikte, Figurenkonstellationen 
und Erzählmuster kapitaler Krisen the-
matisch.

Berlin, 2021. 252 p., 6 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86530-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86597-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Alberto García Aguilar • Isabel Castells 
Molina (eds)

Josefina de la Torre y su tiempo

El libro analiza los diferentes ámbitos 
creativos en los que la escritora española 
Josefina de la Torre desarrolló su carrera 
creativa. Estas disciplinas incluyen la poe-
sía, la narrativa, el cine y el teatro. Su po-
lifacética trayectoria, paralela a la de ar-
tistas y escritoras relevantes, abarca desde 
la Edad de Plata hasta finales del siglo XX.

Berlin, 2021. 210 pp., 2 tables.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts / 
Studi di Lingua, Letteratura e Arte. Vol. 47

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84182-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84259-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Nikol Dziub • Augustin Voegele (eds.)

Le prix Nobel de littérature et 
l’Europe The Nobel Prize for 
Literature and Europe

L’attribution du prix Nobel de littérature, 
avec le cortège de revendications et de fi-
ertés qui l’accompagne, conduit, chaque 
année, à un réagencement de la carte eu-
ropéenne et mondiale des littératures – ré-
agencement qui, presque toujours, révèle 
des conflits de valeurs sous-jacents. D’où 
cette question: y a-t-il harmonie ou dis-
cordance entre l’idéal européaniste (voire 
mondialiste) qui semble indissociable du 
Nobel et la cartographie réelle des Prix No-
bel de littérature ? Ou si l’on préfère: com-
ment le prix Nobel réinvente-t-il chaque 
année sa légitimité au sein de l’économie 
européenne et mondiale de la littérature, 
afin de demeurer à la hauteur d’un présent 
culturel toujours plus complexe et plus ré-
fractaire aux catégorisations disciplinaires 
comme nationales?

Romance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069040
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152341
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114389
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069002
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062249


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

16

Berlin, 2021. 274 p., 3 il. blanco/negro.

Sprache – Gesellschaft – Geschichte.  
Tomo 13

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82938-7

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86548-4

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Eugenia Sainz González

El significado procedimental: 
construcciones seriales, 
marcadores del discurso

El volumen versa sobre el origen y natu-
raleza de los significados y propiedades 
procedimentales: se propone una nueva 
lectura para las construcciones verbales 
seriales del español coge y se marcha, va 
y se lo cuenta; y se vuelve sobre dos mar-
cadores discursivos cuyo análisis funcio-
nal y semántico resulta particularmente 
problemático: 

Berlin, 2021. 468 p., 7 il. en color, 5 il. blanco/
negro.

Studien zu den Romanischen Literaturen 
und Kulturen/Studies on Romance 
Literatures and Cultures. Tomo 21

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84249-2

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86000-7

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

Joaquín Roses Lozano (eds)

La recepción de Góngora en la 
literatura hispanoamericana

De la época colonial al siglo XXI

Estudio de la recepción de Góngora en la 
literatura hispanoamericana. Imitación 
e influencia de Góngora en autores his-
panoamericanos desde el siglo XVII al si-
glo XXI.

Berlin, 2022. 244 p., 5 ill. n/b, 2 tabl.

Estudios hispánicos en el contexto global. 
Hispanic Studies in the Global Context. 
Hispanistik im globalen Kontext. Vol. 15

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85394-8

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.90 / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85414-3

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 36.– / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

Marie-Soledad Rodríguez • Claire 
Decobert (éds)

Construction et déconstruction 
du politique par les médias 
européens depuis 1975 
(Espagne, France, Royaume-
Uni)

Que serait la politique sans les médias ? 
Les liens étroits qui unissent ces deux 
champs invitent à s’interroger sur la ma-
nière dont la sphère médiatique traite le 
politique, construit et déconstruit l’image 
des hommes et femmes politiques, choi-
sit de mettre en lumière telle question de 
société plutôt qu’une autre.

Oxford, 2022. X, 248 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-548-8

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-549-5

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Rosane Ramos

Lyricism in the Brazilian Novel

This study is the first to examine the pres-
ence of prose lyricism as a tendency in 
Brazilian novels. In addition to examin-
ing a selection of works of fiction and writ-
ers between the nineteenth and the 
twenty-first centuries, the book also ad-
dresses the absence of the theme in Bra-
zilian literary studies, exposing the ori-
gin of a prejudice against lyrical narra-
tives in comparison with the predominant 
use of social realism. The author bridges 
this gap, bringing to light some of the im-
plications of this absence with regards to 
the themes of realism and representation 
in national literature. She also engages 
with a selection of relevant theories about 
lyrical novels, adding to its premises re-
cent and flexible configurations in the 
theory of genres. 

Oxford, 2022. XVIII, 398 pp., 34 b/w ill.,  
4 colour ill.

Cultural Interactions: Studies in the 
Relationship between the Arts. Vol. 47

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-606-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-607-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Jean-Alexandre Perras • Érika Wicky 
(eds.)

Mediality of Smells / Médialité 
des odeurs

The study of scents and all things olfac-
tory is thriving, a sign of our current in-
terest in direct and immediate experi-
ences of reality. This volume contributes 
to the discussion by focusing on the me-
diality of smells, the mechanisms by which 
scents circulate and are diffused, explored 
across different cultures and historical 
periods.

Romance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152575
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1153919
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1154234
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1159551
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1156957


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

17Romance Languages and Literatures Sociology

New York, 2022. XIV, 172 p., 10 blanco/negro,  
2 tabla/s.

Sociología política para los desafíos del 
siglo XXI. Tomo 5

enc.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7987-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7988-4

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Berlin, 2021. 296 p., 7 il. blanco/negro, 5 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86461-6

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86462-3

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Berlin, 2021. 316 p., 1 il. blanco/negro,  
35 tablas.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts / 
Studi di Lingua, Letteratura e Arte. Tomo 53

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86599-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86914-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Berlin, 2021. 298 p., 29 il. blanco/negro,  
15 tablas.

Historia y contacto en textos 
indorrománicos. Tomo 2

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85392-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85509-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Oxford, 2022. VIII, 414 pp.

Hispanic Studies: Culture and Ideas. Vol. 59

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-450-4

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-451-1

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

Raquel Sánchez • David Martínez-
Vilches (eds.)

Respectable Professionals

The Origins of the Liberal Professions 
in Nineteenth-Century Spain

Respectable Professionals contains con-
tributions about the birth of new profes-
sions and the modernization of working 
practices in old trades in nineteenth-cen-
tury Spain. The authors consider that pro-
fessionalism and respectability were the 
most relevant elements which structured 
the bourgeois society in the nineteenth 
century.

Martina Schrader-Kniffki • Julia 
Montemayor Gracia (eds)

Espacios de contacto en la 
hispanofonía

Español y lenguas indígenas en el 
mundo globalizado

El volumen presenta y analiza de manera 
interdisciplinaria diferentes facetas del 
contacto entre el español y las lenguas 
amerindias, a nivel transnacional, me-
diático, en contextos urbanos y a nivel 
lingüístico. Tematiza conflictos, contra-
dicciones y ambivalencias, pero también 
oportunidades que surgen para las len-
guas originarias y sus hablantes.

Ewa Urbaniak

Celebrar ritos a través de las 
palabras

Análisis contrastivo de los 
ritualismos lingüísticos en español y 
en polaco

El libro trata de definir, clasificar y anali-
zar los ritualismos lingüísticos, esto es, 
unidades que acompañan a diversos ri-
tos seculares de la vida cotidiana. Tras 
proponer un modelo de análisis, la autora 
compara los ritualismos en dos lenguas, 
el español y el polaco, estudiando a la vez 
las nociones socioculturales que parecen 
evocar.

María Ángeles Varela Olea (eds)

Galdós. Cien años de 
actualidad

Estudios sobre Benito Pérez Galdós que 
incluyen la recuperación de un texto in-
édito y de una traducción olvidada. Tam-
bién se recuperan artículos del escritor 
de actualidad, se analizan algunas de sus 
técnicas y se hacen innovadoras propues-
tas de estudio.

Mar Binimelis-Adell • Amarela Varela-
Huerta (eds)

Espectáculo de frontera y 
contranarrativas 
audiovisuales

Estudios de caso sobre la (auto)
representación de personas 
migrantes en los dos lados del 
Atlántico

This book examines representation of 
human mobility and migration in media. 
The volume focuses particularly on the 
intersection of media construction of mi-
gration and geopolitical inequality, race, 
and gender, and the narratives that are 
produced.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152331
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152343
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140529
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149177
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145853


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

18

Berlin, 2021. 304 pp.

Studies in Classical Literature and Culture. 
Vol. 13

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85013-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85484-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Damian Pierzak

Exempla externa in Cicero’s 
Orations

A Rhetorical Approach

This book examines the ways in which 
Cicero employed foreign examples (ex-
empla externa) in his orations. It argues 
that there were many different catego-
ries of exemplum for Cicero to choose 
and that exempla externa were not nec-
essarily suitable for negative lessons.

Berlin, 2021. 270 pp., 17 fig. col., 28 fig. b/w.

Signaturen der Gewalt / Signatures of 
Violence. Studien zu Literatur und Medien 
/ Studies in Literature and Media. Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81098-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85946-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Brigitte E. Jirku • Vicente Sánchez-
Biosca (eds.)

Geographies of Perpetration

Re-Signifying Cultural Narratives of 
Mass Violence

This book maps cultural representations 
of Mass Violence from the perpetrators’ 
perspective, spaces where Mass Violence 
has been exerted and their successive re-
semantization in collective memories. 
The chapters examine scenes of political 
crimes, exploring how the events have 
been represented and reappropriated for 
the sake of memory and mourning.

Berlin, 2022. 344 S., 54 s/w Abb., 116 Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84392-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86277-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Gerd Hentschel • Jolanta Tambor • 
István Fekete

Das Schlesische und seine 
Sprecher Śląski lekt i jego 
użytkownicy

Etablierung in der Gesellschaft, 
Attitüden, Vitalität der 
Germanismen Rozpowszechnienie, 
postawy społeczne wobec 
śląszczyzny, żywotność 
germanizmów w lekcie śląskim

Analysiert wird die Verwendung von 
Schlesisch und Polnisch in Oberschle-
sien. Unterschiedliche Präferenzen wer-
den mit soziobiographischen Analysen 
der Sprecher korreliert. Gefragt wird wei-
ter nach der aktuellen Vitalität von Ger-
manismen, die bis zum Ende des Zweiten 
Weltkrieges in sehr großer Zahl ins Schle-
sische eingegangen waren.

Berlin, 2022. 282 p., 3 ill. n/b.

Transcultural Studies – Interdisciplinary 
Literature and Humanities for Sustainable 
Societies. Vol. 10

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85582-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85772-4

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Amaury Dehoux (éds)

Littératures périphériques, 
littératures mondiales

Modèles, dynamiques et poétiques

Cet ouvrage étudie la littérature mondiale 
à partir du binôme centre/périphérie. Il 
propose des modèles alternatifs de la lit-
térature mondiale. Il analyse les poétiques 
et les dynamiques que les centres et les 
périphéries introduisent dans la construc-
tion de différentes littératures et œuvres.

Bruxelles, 2021. 418 p., 6 tablas.

Fem-Mobilities: Feminismos y 
Movilidades. Tomo 1

en rústica	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1127-6

CHF 62.– / €D 53.95 / €A 55.– / € 50.– /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1908-1

CHF 62.– / €D 53.95 / €A 55.– / € 50.– /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

Almudena Cortés Maisonave • Josefina 
Manjarrez (eds)

Género y movilidades: lecturas 
feministas de la migración

Este libro aborda desde una mirada femi-
nista diversa, los debates sobre los cam-
bios y continuidades de la migración de 
las mujeres, niñas y niños, adolescentes 
y jóvenes y población LGTBIQ en contex-
tos geopolíticos y socioculturales diver-
sos y los procesos de construcción de des-
igualdad global en la migración con una 
perspectiva interseccional.

Sociology

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1158394
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114404
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1155002
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1111924
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150638


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

19

Berlin, 2021. 562 pp., 42 fig. b/w, 27 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85422-8

CHF 107.– / €D 91.95 / €A 94.50 / € 86.– /  

£ 70.– / US-$ 103.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85490-7

CHF 107.– / €D 91.95 / €A 94.60 / € 86.– /  

£ 70.– / US-$ 103.95

İrfan Yazicioğlu • Özgür Yayla • Alper 
Işın (eds.)

Dynamics of International 
Tourism: Contemporary Issues 
and Problems

This book focus on tourism and hotel 
management terminology, is expected 
to be a source book for the theoretical and 
practical scientific studies in the fields 
with which tourism is in close relation-
ship such as gastronomy, management 
and marketing.

Berlin, 2021. 206 pp., 5 fig. b/w, 22 tables.

Beiträge zur Pädagogischen und 
Rehabilitationspsychologie. Studies in 
Educational and Rehabilitation 
Psychology. Vol. 9

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85920-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85921-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Evelin Witruk • Shally Novita (eds.)

Learning Disabilities and 
Mental Health

The book is integrating articles from the 
field of learning disabilities. It is reflect-
ing new aspects of trauma, resilience and 
coping with stress. In the last chapter are 
articles about violence, peace building 
and disaster management.

Berlin, 2021. 442 pp., 16 fig. b/w, 59 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85248-4

CHF 86.– / €D 73.95 / €A 76.– / € 69.20 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 83.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85305-4

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.– / € 70.– /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

Pelin Varol İyidoğan • Burcu G. Özcan 
Büyüktanır • Ahu Sumbas (eds.)

Economic, Legal and Policy 
Studies on Health

A Social Science Perspective to 
Health Studies in Turkey

It is argued that a critical approach to 
health studies with an eye of social sci-
ences, particularly benefited from the 
fields of economics, law, and politics, con-
tributes to the literature on health stud-
ies. This edited book comprises seven 
parts which contain chapters on the field 
of health studies in Turkey.

Berlin, 2021. 178 S., 1 s/w Abb., 3 Tab.

Schriftenreihe zum deutschen und 
europäischen Gesellschafts- und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 11

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-68114-5

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-07255-6

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Christoph Teichmann • Martin 
Kraushaar (Hrsg.)

Mitbestimmungsvielfalt in 
Deutschland und Europa

Der Sammelband widmet sich der Arbeit-
nehmer-Mitbestimmung im Aufsichts-
rat. Er analysiert hierzu das europäische 
System der Mitbestimmungsverhand-
lungen, erörtert dessen Eignung für das 
deutsche Recht, auch als Modell der Mit-
bestimmungserstreckung auf ausländi-
sche Gesellschaften, und wertet auslän-
dische Erfahrungen im Bereich der Mit-
bestimmung aus.

Berlin, 2022. 162 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86123-3

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.90 / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85615-4

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 36.– / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

Mine Sevinc

Postcolonial feminine writing

Bodies, Gazes and Voices

Contemporary women authors appropri-
ate Shahrazad’s figure in their fictions in 
terms of themes and structure. This con-
stitutes a novel concept, postcolonial fem-
inine writing, which draws on Helene Cix-
ous’s and Frantz Fanon’s theories.

Sociology

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152349
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1143232
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1154240
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146172
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1155006


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

20Sociology Theology

Berlin, 2021. 484 S.

Berliner Bibliothek. Religion – Kultur – 
Wissenschaft. Bd. 9

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85699-4

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85706-9

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

Gerhard Gäde

Theologie der Religionen

Gesammelte Schriften

Die interioristische Religionstheologie 
geht von der Problematik des Offenba-
rungsbegriffs aus und kommt zu einer 
anderen Einschätzung des Wahrheitsan-
spruchs nichtchristlicher Religionen als 
Inklusivismus und Pluralismus. Der Band 
setzt neue Akzente im interreligiösen 
Dialog mit dem Islam und im Verhältnis 
zum Judentum.

New York, 2021. XX, 318 pp.

Studies in Biblical Literature. Vol. 175

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9043-8

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9242-5

Steve Carter

Restored Order

Subordination and Freedom in 1 
Peter

The concept of subordination plays a 
prominent role in the paranesis of 1 Pe-
ter, and it appears too in the context of 
Christ’s victory over the cosmic powers. 

Berlin, 2022. 64 S.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86005-2

CHF 24.– / €D 19.95 / €A 20.50 / € 18.70 /  

£ 16.– / US-$ 22.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86625-2

CHF 24.– / €D 19.95 / €A 20.60 / € 18.70 /  

£ 16.– / US-$ 22.95

Matthias Augustin

Verdis "Nabucco" und das Alte 
Testament

Verdi hat mit seiner Oper «Nabucco» 1842 
den Durchbruch zum Welterfolg geschaf-
fen. Ist sie als musikalische und politi-
sche Grundlage des italienischen Frei-
heitskampfes zu sehen oder wurde sie 
später dazu stilisiert? In der Gestalt des 
Nabucco sind laut Verfasser die drei alt-
orientalischen Herrscher Nebukadnezar 
II, Nabonid und Kyros II vereint.

Berlin, 2022. 162 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86727-3

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86765-5

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Benjamin Ogechi Agbara

Gospel Characters

Jesus and His Contemporaries

This book contributes to an understand-
ing of Jesus in the New Testament that is 
persons-centred. It highlights how differ-
ent biblical characters help shape the sto-
ries that have come down to us. It is an 
invaluable resource for catechists, pasto-
ral workers, evangelizers and for instruc-
tions in Houses of Formation.

Berlin, 2021. 512 pp., 43 fig. b/w, 33 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85523-2

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85556-0

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

İrfan Yazicioğlu • Özgür Yayla • Alper 
Işın (eds.)

Gastronomy and Hospitality 
Studies in Tourism

This book focuses on scientific studies on 
the place and importance of gastronomy 
in tourism. The book is a study that in-
cludes practices on sustainable gastron-
omy, the evaluation of local foods for tour-
ism purposes, and the relationship 
between tourism-gastronomy-accommo-
dation.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150640
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1157690
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1153917
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1156621
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152582


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

21

Berlin, 2022. 312 S., 1 Tab.

ROI – Reihe für Osnabrücker Islamstudien. 
Bd. 42

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85766-3

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86450-0

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Bülent Ucar • Mahmoud Haggag 
(Hrsg.)

Allgemeinwohl der Menschen 
als Zweck der Scharia

Debatten über masḷaḥa und maqāsịd 
aš-šarī a̔

Im dynamischen rechtlichen Diskurs 
stellt sich die Lehre über die Ziele der 
Scharia (maqāṣid aš-šarī ‘a) als Alterna-
tive dar, um die neu entstehenden Fra-
gen normativ-rechtlich zu ergründen und 
mit modernen Erfordernissen in Einklang 
zu bringen. Diese Thematik wird in die-
sem Band mit einer Expertise von beson-
derer Tiefe behandelt.

Berlin, 2022. 218 pp., 2 fig. b/w, 6 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86717-4

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86718-1

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.50 / € 49.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

Regis Mushunje

The Story of Jesus through the 
Eyes of Peter

The introduction analyses the preface of 
Luke’s Gospel and concludes that Peter is 
one of the cited eyewitnesses. The book 
discusses elements of narratology, espe-
cially Story and Discourse, and Point of 
View, used to analyse 6 speeches of Peter 
in Acts.

Berlin, 2021. 276 S., 5 Tab.

Erfurter Studien zur Kulturgeschichte des 
orthodoxen Christentums. Vol. 19

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71526-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-83014-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Vasilios N. Makrides • Sebastian 
Rimestad (eds.)

The Pan-Orthodox Council of 
2016 – A New Era for the 
Orthodox Church?

Interdiscliplinary Perspectives

The volume focuses on the Pan-Ortho-
dox Council of 2016 and highlights key 
issues for the Orthodox world. These in-
clude conciliarism, ecclesiastical geopol-
itics, local and universal Orthodoxy, re-
lations to modernity, secularity, nation-
alism, and globality, diasporic 
communities, and questions pertaining 
to Ecumenism and inter-Christian dia-
logue.

Berlin, 2021. 138 S., 1 farb. Abb., 2 s/w Abb.

Jahrbuch der Karl-Heim-Gesellschaft.  
Bd. 39

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86928-4

CHF 39.– / €D 32.95 / €A 33.90 / € 30.80 /  

£ 26.– / US-$ 37.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86931-4

CHF 39.– / €D 32.95 / €A 33.90 / € 30.80 /  

£ 26.– / US-$ 37.95

Markus Iff • Andreas Losch (Hrsg.)

Superintelligenz?

Möglichkeiten und Grenzen 
Künstlicher Intelligenz in 
interdisziplinärer Perspektive

Was ist Künstliche Intelligenz und inwie-
fern unterscheidet sie sich von natürli-
cher und menschlicher Intelligenz? Kann 
durch den Bau hochkomplexer Systeme 
künstliches Bewusstsein oder künstli-
cher Geist entstehen? Welche anthropo-
logischen, ethischen und theologischen 
Fragen stellen sich im Blick auf künstli-
che Intelligenzsysteme?

Berlin, 2021. 368 pp., 5 fig. b/w.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86093-9

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86554-5

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.90 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

Benedikt Paul Göcke • Ralph Weir 
(eds.)

From Existentialism to 
Metaphysics

The Philosophy of Stephen Priest

The pieces collected here are written by 
fifteen philosophers and one poet who 
have been influenced by Stephen Priest, 
or develop themes in Priest’s philosophy, 
or both. Topics covered include philo-
sophical method, the analytic/continen-
tal divide, the nature of the mind (or self, 
or soul), metaphysics, and religion.

Theology

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150313
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1160007
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1130650
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150312
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152588


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

22

Berlin, 2022. 172 pp.

Beiträge zur Erforschung des Alten 
Testaments und des Antiken Judentums. 
Vol. 65

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86291-9

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86300-8

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Hermann Vorländer

Is God Just?

Theodicy and Monotheism in the Old 
Testament with Special Regard to the 
Theology of Deutero-Isaiah

The emergence of monotheism in the Old 
Testament is closely related to the theod-
icy question about God’s power, kindness, 
and wisdom. Deutero-Isaiah answers in 
the form of a “communal theodicy” by 
confessing YHWH as the only God. The-
odicy and monotheism shape the histor-
ical and prophetic books. 

Theology

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152583


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

23Index

A	 Agbara, Benjamin Ogechi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         20
Albert, Mechthild  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14
Arriaza, Gilberto .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                2
Auer, Anita .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   10
Augustin, Matthias .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             20

B	 Babayeva, Gunel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                5
Baigorri, Jesús  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Bastin, Christophe  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   9, 10
Battilani, Patrizia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               6
Bazarkaya, Onur Kemal  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           5
Behr, Wolfgang .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                11
Bemposta-Rivas, Sofía  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           11
Bergier, Bertrand  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Binimelis-Adell, Mar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            17
Blanco, Emilio  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Blenk, Lea-Ariane Felicitas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8
Bogusławska-Tafelska, Marta  .  .  .  .  .      11
Bordiehn, David  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                6
Bourne-Taylor, Carole .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Bowie, Laura .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Burgess, Robin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 4

C	 Campos Zamora, Francisco J. .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Carter, Steve .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  20
Castells Molina, Isabel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           15
Chantoury-Lacombe, Florence  .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Cieślak, Magdalena  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              4
Coffelt, Tina A.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Cooper, Sara-Louise .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             14
Cortés Maisonave, Almudena .  .  .  .  .      18
Crenzel, Emilio .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 7

D	 Decobert, Claire .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Dehoux, Amaury  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
Derecka, Małgorzata  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            11
Doval, Irene .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   6
Drzazgowska, Joanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            15
Dziub, Nikol .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  15

E	 Elvert, Jürgen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 13

F	 Fekete, István .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 18
Florea, Ioana .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Franks, Steven L. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               11

G	 Gäde, Gerhard  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 20
Gao, Qian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     7
García Aguilar, Alberto  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Garlicki, Jan Ryszard  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            13
Gassmann, Robert H. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            11
Glushkova, Maria  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              12
Göcke, Benedikt Paul .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            21

H	 Haas, Michael .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 13
Haggag, Mahmoud  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             21
Hahn, Kurt .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   15
Haładewicz-Grzelak, Małgorzata .  .  .    11
Hamm, Jeannette  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               8
Heffron, John M. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                3
Hentschel, Gerd .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
Hofstetter, Érhise Rita  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            3
Hsu, Fang-Tzu .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  3

I	 Iff, Markus .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   21
Işın, Alper .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   19, 20

J	 Jacob, Maryse .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  5
Jahn, Kathrin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  6
Jensen, Kipton E. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               13
Jereczek-Lipińska, Joanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15
Jirku, Brigitte E. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18

K	 Kalden, Friedrich .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Karwat, Mirosław  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14
Kirschner, Meike .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                9
Kluba, Agnieszka  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Kong, Delin .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Kowalczuk-Walędziak, Marta .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Kraushaar, Martin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              19
Krezer, Caroline .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9

L	 Lachman, Michał .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Larrinaga Rodríguez, Carlos .  .  .  .  .  .  .        6
Leibrandt, Isabella .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               6
Leipelt-Tsai, Monika  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Liebermann, Marita  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Losch, Andreas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                21
Lownds, Peter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  3

M	 Makrides, Vasilios N. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            21

Manjarrez, Josefina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             18
Marinescu, Alina Petra  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Martínez-Vilches, David .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          17
Meißner, Ulrike Emma .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            2
Mekouar, Ali .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                9, 10
Miceli, Barbara .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 4
Micevska, Teona .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                4
Montemayor Gracia, Julia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17
Muchow, Laurette Jessica Sarah .  .  .  .  .      9
Mushunje, Regis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               21

N	 Novita, Shally .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 19

O	 Ocker, Jan  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Olbers, Sofie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4
Ortwald, Dominik .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               9
Özcan Büyüktanır, Burcu G.  .  .  .  .  .  .       19

P	 Patat, Alejandro .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Pérez Riedel, Magalí Daniela .  .  .  .  .  .  .        5
Perras, Jean-Alexandre  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Pierzak, Damian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               18
Poitrenaud-Lamesi, Brigitte  .  .  .  .  .  .       15
Pozierak-Trybisz, Izabela  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15
Prieur, Michel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               9, 10

R	 Ramos, Rosane .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                16
Reboul-Touré, Sandrine .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          12
Regnoli, Giuliana  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Rimestad, Sebastian .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 21
Robertini, Camillo  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Rodríguez, Marie-Soledad .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Roses Lozano, Joaquín .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           16

S	 Sachsenweger, Tobias  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Sainz González, Eugenia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          16
Sánchez, Raquel .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Sánchez-Biosca, Vicente .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          18
Sass, Maria .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    6
Sava, Doris .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    6
Schaum, Marco .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                10
Schrader-Kniffki, Martina  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Schubert, Werner .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Scott, Lyn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     2
Sevinc, Mine  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 19

Sirges, Thomas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 8
Staiger, Cynthia .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Sumbas, Ahu .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 19

T	 Tambor, Jolanta  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
Teichmann, Christoph .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           19
Thorburn, Jennifer .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Tichák, Viktor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 12
Timberlake, Alan H. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             11
Trybisz, Mirosław .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              15

U	 Ucar, Bülent .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  21
Urbaniak, Ewa  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Usher, Peter D.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 5

V	 Varela Olea, María Ángeles .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17
Varela-Huerta, Amarela .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          17
Varol İyidoğan, Pelin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            19
Vieira de Camargo Grillo, Sheila .   .   .   . 12
Voegele, Augustin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              15
Vorländer, Hermann .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            22

W	 Wang, Zhengang .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                8
Weir, Ralph  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 21
Wicky, Érika .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  16
Wietecka, Anna W. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
Witruk, Evelin  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 19

Y	 Yayla, Özgür .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                19, 20
Yazicioğlu, İrfan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             19, 20

Z	 Zheng, Yongnian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               14
Ziguras, Jakob .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 12



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

24Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers

Customer Service

General enquiries 
info@peterlang.com 

Book orders 
orders@peterlang.com  

Claims for damaged books, etc. 
claims@peterlang.com

Head Office

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

info@peterlang.com

Bern

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St. Giles 
Oxford OX1 3LU 
United Kingdom

info@peterlang.com

Berlin

Peter Lang GmbH 
Internationaler Verlag der 
Wissenschaften 
Gontardstraße 11 
10178 Berlin 
Deutschland 

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel. +48 660 759467 

info@peterlang.com

Brussels

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 3e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi 
Esra Bahşi  
Maden Mh. Baglar Sk. No. 6/3  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul 
Turkey

Tel. +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
80 Broad Street, 5th floor 
New York, NY 10004 
USA

info@peterlang.com

Press and Corporate 
Communications

marketing@peterlang.com  
reviews@peterlang.com

Print & Digital Sales

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Rights & Licenses

rights@peterlang.com 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

25Our Representatives – Print

Hong Kong and Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Edwin Chu 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel.	 +852 2491 1436 
Fax	 +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd 
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel.	 + 613 9210 7777 
Fax	 + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Canadian Distribution-print

University of Toronto Press 
Distribution 5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, M3H 5T8 
Canada

Tel. +1-800-565-9523 (North America)  
and (416) 667-7791 
Fax +1-800-221-9985 (North America) 
and (416) 667-7832 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel.	 +357 22 872355 
Fax	 +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA 
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel.	 +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax	 +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080 
South Africa

Tel.	 +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax	 +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel.	 +63 2 703 9792 
Fax	 +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2021

26Our Representatives – eBooks

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

Avicenna Research 
Mr. Nazim Mohammedi 
Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

Tel. +971 50 1138640 
Tel. +44 7944 464122

info@avicenna-research.com

Australia and New Zealand

Bezi Publishing Services 
Mrs. Louise Valier-D’Abate 
PO Box 1233  
Mitcham North Vic 3132 Australia

Tel. +61 455 864 860

louise@bezi.com.au

Other Countries

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Italy

Cenfor International Srl 
Mrs. Anna Merloe 
Viale G. Palazzi 3/1/A  
16145 Genova

Tel. +39 010 313 567 
Fax +39 010 420 6942 
Mobile +39 393 910 4923

amerlo@cenfor.it

China Mainland, Hong Kong, Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Ben Bai 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +86 18910752902

benbai@cps-hk.com

Hungary, Slovenia, Croatia and 
Bulgaria

Scientific Knowledge Services 
Mrs. Ángyán Katalin 
Chamerstrasse 172 
6300 Zug 
Switzerland

Tel. +36 27 785 865 
Mobile +36 70 272 6200

hu@scientificknowledgeservices.com

Israel

Inter View Information Resources 
Menahem Dolinsky 
P.O.B 7156 Ramat-Gan 52171, Israel 

Tel. +972-(0)544-581872  
Fax. +972-(0)537-978349

mdolinsky@inter.net.il

Turkey

Mr. Kivanc Cinar 
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Taner Kislali Mahallesi 
2830 Cadde No: 18 
Cayyolu -Ankara 
Turkey

Tel. +90 312 446 7792 Ext. 1005 
Fax +90 312 446 7793 
Mobile +90 544 618 36 18

kcinar@informascope.com

China Mainland

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.peterlang.com

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers

@PeterLangGroup

www.instagram.com/peterlangpublishing/


